

Tariffs Notes:

- Cost per person in Canadian \$s.
- Rates include GST.
- Youth and Child rates are based on sharing room with 2 adults and using existing bedding (2 beds).
- Twin Occupancy room will accommodate up to four persons including Adult, Youth and Child.
- Children below 6 are free.
- Rates are valid for stay between Sunday to Wednesday nights.
- Additional rates will be applied for stay between Thursday to Saturday nights.

Hotel - Sun Peaks Grand Hotel & Conference Centre	Product Code - DM-SUNPKSKI3NSKI2
Product – Stay 3 Nights & SKI 2 Days	Room Type – Deluxe Hotel Room

2021-22 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
20-Nov-21	09-Dec-21	\$479	\$439	\$739	\$419	\$389	\$169	\$109
10-Dec-21	26-Dec-21	\$559	\$499	\$849	\$489	\$459	\$219	\$139
27-Dec-21	01-Jan-22	Minimum 5 Nights required						

2022 Rates

		Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
17-Feb-22	\$549	\$509	\$889	\$469	\$429	\$169	\$109
26-Feb-22	\$789	\$749	\$1,379	\$629	\$549	\$169	\$109
26-Mar-22	\$549	\$509	\$889	\$469	\$429	\$169	\$109
03-Apr-22	\$499	\$459	\$789	\$439	\$409	\$169	\$109
	17-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 26-Mar-22	17-Feb-22 \$549 26-Feb-22 \$789 26-Mar-22 \$549	To Twin + 65 17-Feb-22 \$549 \$509 26-Feb-22 \$789 \$749 26-Mar-22 \$549 \$509	To Twin + 65 Single 17-Feb-22 \$549 \$509 \$889 26-Feb-22 \$789 \$749 \$1,379 26-Mar-22 \$549 \$509 \$889	To Twin + 65 Single Triple 17-Feb-22 \$549 \$509 \$889 \$469 26-Feb-22 \$789 \$749 \$1,379 \$629 26-Mar-22 \$549 \$509 \$889 \$469	To Twin + 65 Single Triple Quad 17-Feb-22 \$549 \$509 \$889 \$469 \$429 26-Feb-22 \$789 \$749 \$1,379 \$629 \$549 26-Mar-22 \$549 \$509 \$889 \$469 \$429	To Twin + 65 Single Triple Quad 13 to 18 17-Feb-22 \$549 \$509 \$889 \$469 \$429 \$169 26-Feb-22 \$789 \$749 \$1,379 \$629 \$549 \$169 26-Mar-22 \$549 \$509 \$889 \$469 \$429 \$169



Hotel - Sun Peaks Grand Hotel & Conference Centre	Product Code - DM-SUNPKSKI4NSKI3
Product – Stay 4 Nights & SKI 3 Days	Room Type - Deluxe Hotel Room
Rates Expires on – 15 November 2021	

2021-22 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
20-Nov-21	09-Dec-21	\$649	\$589	\$1,009	\$579	\$539	\$239	\$149
10-Dec-21	26-Dec-21	\$769	\$689	\$1,149	\$679	\$639	\$309	\$199
27-Dec-21	01-Jan-22	Minimum 5 Nights required						

2022 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
02-Jan-22	17-Feb-22	\$749	\$689	\$1,199	\$639	\$589	\$239	\$149
18-Feb-22	26-Feb-22	\$1,079	\$1,019	\$1,849	\$859	\$749	\$239	\$149
27-Feb-22	26-Mar-22	\$749	\$689	\$1,199	\$639	\$589	\$239	\$149
27-Mar-22	03-Apr-22	\$689	\$629	\$1,069	\$599	\$559	\$239	\$149



Hotel - Sun Peaks Grand Hotel & Conference Centre	Product Code - DM-SUNPKSKI5NSKI4
Product – Stay 5 Nights & SKI 4 Days	Room Type - Deluxe Hotel Room
Rates Expires on – 15 November 2021	

2021-22 Rates

		Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
09-Dec-21	\$839	\$759	\$1,279	\$749	\$699	\$319	\$199
26-Dec-21	\$989	\$889	\$1,469	\$879	\$829	\$409	\$259
01-Jan-22	\$1,639	\$1,539	\$2,769	\$1,319	\$1,149	\$409	\$259
	09-Dec-21 26-Dec-21	09-Dec-21 \$839 26-Dec-21 \$989	To Twin + 65 09-Dec-21 \$839 \$759 26-Dec-21 \$989 \$889	To Twin + 65 Single 09-Dec-21 \$839 \$759 \$1,279 26-Dec-21 \$989 \$889 \$1,469	To Twin + 65 Single Triple 09-Dec-21 \$839 \$759 \$1,279 \$749 26-Dec-21 \$989 \$889 \$1,469 \$879	To Twin + 65 Single Triple Quad 09-Dec-21 \$839 \$759 \$1,279 \$749 \$699 26-Dec-21 \$989 \$889 \$1,469 \$879 \$829	To Twin + 65 Single Triple Quad 13 to 18 09-Dec-21 \$839 \$759 \$1,279 \$749 \$699 \$319 26-Dec-21 \$989 \$889 \$1,469 \$879 \$829 \$409

2022 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
02-Jan-22	17-Feb-22	\$959	\$879	\$1,519	\$829	\$759	\$319	\$199
18-Feb-22	26-Feb-22	\$1,369	\$1,289	\$2,339	\$1,099	\$969	\$319	\$199
27-Feb-22	26-Mar-22	\$959	\$879	\$1,519	\$829	\$759	\$319	\$199
27-Mar-22	03-Apr-22	\$879	\$799	\$1,359	\$769	\$719	\$319	\$199



Hotel - Sun Peaks Grand Hotel & Conference Centre	Product Code - DM-SUNPKSKI6NSKI4
Product – Stay 6 Nights & SKI 4 Days	Room Type - Deluxe Hotel Room
Rates Expires on – 15 November 2021	

2021-22 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
20-Nov-21	09-Dec-21	\$929	\$849	\$1,459	\$819	\$759	\$319	\$199
10-Dec-21	26-Dec-21	\$1,079	\$979	\$1,659	\$959	\$889	\$409	\$259
27-Dec-21	01-Jan-22	\$1,869	\$1,759	\$3,219	\$1,479	\$1,279	\$409	\$259

2022 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
02-Jan-22	17-Feb-22	\$1,069	\$989	\$1,749	\$909	\$829	\$319	\$199
18-Feb-22	26-Feb-22	\$1,559	\$1,479	\$2,729	\$1,239	\$1,079	\$319	\$199
27-Feb-22	26-Mar-22	\$1,069	\$989	\$1,749	\$909	\$829	\$319	\$199
27-Mar-22	03-Apr-22	\$979	\$899	\$1,549	\$849	\$789	\$319	\$199



Hotel - Sun Peaks Grand Hotel & Conference Centre	Product Code - DM-SUNPKSKI7NSKI5
Product – Stay 7 Nights & SKI 5 Days	Room Type - Deluxe Hotel Room
Rates Expires on – 15 November 2021	

2021-22 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
20-Nov-21	09-Dec-21	\$1,119	\$1,019	\$1,729	\$989	\$919	\$399	\$249
10-Dec-21	26-Dec-21	\$1,309	\$1,179	\$1,979	\$1,159	\$1,079	\$509	\$319
27-Dec-21	01-Jan-22	\$2,219	\$2,089	\$3,799	\$1,759	\$1,539	\$509	\$319

2022 Rates

			Sr. Ctzn				Youth	Child
From	To	Twin	+ 65	Single	Triple	Quad	13 to 18	6 to 12
02-Jan-22	17-Feb-22	\$1,279	\$1,189	\$2,069	\$1,099	\$999	\$399	\$249
18-Feb-22	26-Feb-22	\$1,859	\$1,759	\$3,209	\$1,479	\$1,289	\$399	\$249
27-Feb-22	26-Mar-22	\$1,279	\$1,189	\$2,069	\$1,099	\$999	\$399	\$249
27-Mar-22	03-Apr-22	\$1,169	\$1,069	\$1,839	\$1,019	\$949	\$399	\$249



Cancellation policy

100%		
y		
8 days or more \$20 pp	7 days or less 100%	No Show 100%
31 days or more \$20 pp	30 days or less 100%	No Show 100%
22 days or more \$20 pp	21 days or less 100%	No Show 100%
8 days or more \$20 pp	7 days or less 100%	No Show 100%
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	8 days or more \$20 pp 31 days or more \$20 pp 22 days or more \$20 pp	8 days or more \$20 pp

Room Configuration	Beds	Occupancy
TWIN	or or op op	+ +
SINGLE	ø or øø	•
TRIPLE	₽	111
QUAD	₽	1111
YOUTH	44	++++
CHILD	₽	++++

For more information on above Tariffs, please visit <u>Important Notes</u>.